## NOMINATION FOR AMHA REGIONAL DIRECTORS

Pursuant to AMHA Bylaws Article VII, Section 1 (A) and Section 4 (A) an election will be held to select Regional Directors. They will serve a term of three (3) years beginning at the 2024 Annual Meeting and serve until the Annual Meeting in 2027. Nominations may be made by any member residing within the Region, including self. Please review the following qualifications:

- 1. Each person being nominated must be a Regular or Lifetime Member in good standing and shall reside in **Region 1, 2, 3, 4, and 12** (Please see the current AMHA Rule Book for specific states). The person elected to the AMHA Board of Directors must remain a qualified member during his or her term and continue to reside in the elected Region.
- 2. Any Director who does not attend a minimum of fifty percent (50%) of the regular and special Board of Directors meetings (including conference calls) from Annual Meeting to Annual Meeting shall be subject to removal by a majority vote of the Board of Directors. (AMHA Official Rule Book, Reference: Article VII, Section 2-B.)
- 3. It is important that you verify that the persons you are nominating are willing and eligible to accept the nomination.

Please Nominate for your Region only. Please indicate your region.

□ Region − 1 (CT, ME, ME, NH, NJ, NY, RI, VT) □ Region − 4 (AL, FL, GA, LA, MS, TN) □ Region − 2 (MI, OH, PA) □ Region − 12 (OK, AR) □ Region − 3 (DE, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV)

Please print your choices:

1. □ 2. □ Date

| Mail to: AMHA Elections or Email: or Fax to: (817) 783-6403 (call office to verify receipt of fax)

## NOMINATION DEADLINE – MAY 10, 2024 (must be RECEIVED in AMHA office by 5pm Central Standard time)

Alvarado, TX 76009

## The following will disqualify a nomination:

- 1. Received nomination in the AMHA office after deadline date.
  - 2. Nominations unsigned or signature illegible.
  - 3. Nomination not on the Official Nominations Form.